01 medical certi ficate; 
01 curriculum vitae; 
01 certificate of non-conviction issued not more than three (03) months before the 
examination date; 
01 passport size photograph (4 x 4); 
01 self-addressed envelope bearing a 500 FCF A postage stamp; 
01 receipt of twenty five thousand (25.000) CFA representing the file study fees which is 
not refundable. 
01 A4 envelope with a 500 FCFA stamp including the full name and address of the 
candidate. 

Article 5: The registration fee for the competitive examination is 25.000 (twenty thousand) CF A